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STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVTICES

BUREAU OF HEALTH SYSTEM REGULATTONS
DIVISION OF MEDICAL QUALITY ASSURANCE

X,
In re: l“lb\ 'Q_\Q o}é 00
Mary M. Powell Petition No. -S<+20=35006

CONSENT ORDER

WHEREAS, Mary M. Powell, of 20 Hall Street, West Haven Connecticut, at all
times herein complained had been issued nursing home administrator license
number R-00558 by the Department of Health Services pursuant to Chapter 368v

of the General Statutes of Connecticut, as amended; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Health Services alleges that Mary M. Powell, as
the nursing home administrator of the Sherman Avenue Manor from January 1975
through Mérch 27, 1981 engaged in conduct in violation of Connecticut
General Statute §19a-517; and

WHEREAS, Mary M. Powell, in consideration for this Consent Order{ has chosen
not to contest  the allegations of violations of Connecticut General Statutes
§19a-517. Mary M. Powell, while admitting nc guilt or wrongdoing, agrees
that for purposes of proceedings before the Department of Health Serv;ces,

in which her nursing home administrator license is at issue, that this

Consent Order may enter,

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to §1%a-17 and §19a-517 of the Connecticut General
Statutes, Mary M. Powell, hereby stipulates and agrees to the following:
1. That Mary Powell waives her right to a hearing on the merits of

this matter.
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That Mary Powell's nursing home administrator license, number
R-00558, and her right to hold or renew the same is hereby
revoked.

That Mg;y Powell hereby waives, abandons, and surrenders any such
right, or rights, as she may now or at any future time possess, to

held a nursing home administrator license, including the right to

- make any future application to the Department of Health Services

for such a license.
That if Mary Powell shall apply to another state for a nursing

home administrator license, she shall (1) notify the Department of

Health Services within seven days of said application amd (2)

provide the appropriate licensing board in that state with a copy
of this Consent Order.

That this Consent Order may be considered as evidence in any
proceeding before the Commissioner of Health Services (1) in which
Mary Powell's compliance with this same order is at issue,—(Z) in
which Mary Powell's compliance with §19a-517 of the General

Statutes of Connecticut, as amended, is at issue, or (3) in the

-

event Mary Powell should at any future time apply for such license

or the renewal thereof or for the restoration of her eligibility
to hold such license.

That this Consent Order and terms set forth herein are not subject
to reconsideration, collaterazl attack, or judicial review under
any form or in any forum. Further, that said order is not subject
to appeal under the provisions of Chapters 54 or 368a of the
General Statutes of Connecticut, provided that this stipulation
shall not deprive Mary Powell of any other rights that she may
have under *he laws of the State of Connecticut or of the United

States.
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7. That Mary Powell understands that notice of this Consent Order is
a matter of public record.

8. That this Consent Order is effective on the date said Consent
Order is ofdered and accepted by the Department of Health

Services.

1, Mary M. Powell, have read the above Consent Order, and 1 agree and admit
to the terms and allegations set forth therein. T further declare the

execution of this Consent Order to be my free act and deed.

IV @Ay IN. Iﬂmx/“"’u"‘
Mary M. Powell

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of 4?%LL9N‘33¥* 1987.
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The above Consent Order having been presented to the duly appointed agent of -
the Commissioner of the Department of Health Services on the z4’—‘day of

ﬁ)u4u~f’ 1987, it is hereby ordered and accepted.
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Stanley K.|Peck, Director
Division of Medical Quality Assurance
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